
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2019
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

50  
48  

HCR
HCR

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
8, 37  SCR

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
11, 

153, 
24, 

226, 
30, 

231, 
37, 

235, 
43, 

236, 
62, 

238  
65, 72, 82, 104, 110, 134, SB

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 42H&G-FAV

EDUC-FAV
NATR-FAVHCR

HCR
22
38

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

326
333
345
346
347
351
355
358
359
370
376
388
389
393
408
409
411
414
434
435
452
478
479
482
486
492
501
510
511
517
526
562
563
578

ACRJ-FAV
APP-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
ACRJ-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
APP-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
APP-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
H&W-FAV
APP-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
NATR-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-FAV
H&W-FAV
NATR-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
INS-FAV
H&W-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&G
ACRJ-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV

NATR-FAV
APP-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
H&G-SUB
H&G-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
APP-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
NATR-SUB
APP-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD, TO APP
H&G-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

47
62
65
86
87

119
138
139
142
146
147
149
156
162
168
169
170
177
182
185
193
204
206
235
242
258
269
272
276
279
281
284
294
307
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HB
HB

610
613

APP-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV

APP-W/ AMD
ASUB

HB
HB

313
320

19. Reconsideration
183  HB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

9, 
5  
3  

31  HCR
HCR
HCR

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/2/2019

356, 395, 397, 403, 404, 407, 410, 499, 544  HB
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

14, 
54, 

179, 
342, 
537, 

84, 
604, 
113, 
394, 

15, 
64, 

189, 
349, 
566, 
120, 
612  
157, 
415, 

20, 
69, 

230, 
368, 
611  
181, 
196, 
426, 

21, 
77, 

246, 
375, 
194, 
203, 
428, 

22, 
112, 
247, 
406, 
223, 
248, 
444, 

24, 
118, 
250, 
424, 
229, 
252, 
463, 

26, 
124, 
264, 
429, 
245, 
278, 
468, 

27, 
133, 
277, 
431, 
301, 
299, 
503, 

29, 
143, 
285, 
484, 
378, 
322, 
505, 

41, 
152, 
335, 
491, 
466, 
377, 
583, 

42, 
159, 
336, 
508, 
496, 
379, 
593  

49, 
176, 
339, 
536, 
576, 
385, 

HB

HB
HB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/6/2019

132, 
99, 

405  
254  

HB
HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2019
164  
274  

HB
HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/8/2019
202  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour
     16. House Bills and Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB
HB
HB

292
416
548

W&M-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD

APP-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD

HB
HB
HB
HB

81
191
262
263

Regular Order
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

210, 460, 495, 498, 521, 522, 573  HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2019
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [9 items]

1. HB356 HENRY CRIMINAL/JUSTICE Provides relative to 
visitation of inmates with serious bodily injuries at 
certain healthcare facilities

2. HB395 S.CARTER FUNDS/FUNDING Provides relative to a special 
fund for the purpose of funding early childhood 
education

3. HB397 BAGNERIS CRIMINAL/PENALTIES Prohibits the 
suspension of a driver's license of a defendant who 
is financially unable to pay a criminal fine

4. HB403 N.LANDRY HOLIDAYS Provides that certain election days 
shall be public school holidays in certain parishes

5. HB404 SCHEXNAYDER BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Abolishes certain 
boards, commissions, authorities, like entities, and 
related funds

6. HB407 CHAD BROWN INSURANCE/PROPERTY Provides relative to 
the refund of unearned premiums

7. HB410 HOLLIS INSURANCE/PROPERTY Provides for fees and 
assessments collected by the Department of 
Insurance

8. HB499 ABRAMSON CRIME Provides with respect to interference with 
the custody of a child

9. HB544 BARRAS GAMING/CASINO Provides with respect to the 
land-based casino operating contract



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 6, 2019
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HB132 CREWS TRAFFIC/ACCIDENTS Modifies postaccident 
drug testing requirements

2. HB405 AMEDEE BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides relative to 
the deregulation of professional wrestling

3. HB99 FALCONER CRIMINAL/RECORDS Provides relative to 
background checks for certain volunteers and 
employees working with children

4. HB254 LEGER CHILDREN/CUSTODY Provides relative to an 
award of custody to a person other than a parent



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 7, 2019
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB164 FRANKLIN MTR VEHICLE/TRUCK REGS Provides 
relative to dump trucks

2. HB274 G.CARTER TAX CREDITS Establishes a tax credit pilot 
program for certain Louisiana-based 
manufacturing industries



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 8, 2019
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB202 G.MILLER VOTERS/VOTING Provides that a polling place 
for a precinct is not required to be opened under 
certain circumstances



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

May 01, 2019
7:07 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HCR22 H&G-FAVEdmonds
HCR38 EDUC-FAVLyons
HCR42 NATR-FAVZeringue

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB47 ACRJ-FAVJenkins
HB62 APP-W/ AMD, TO CL&PCarter, S.
HB65 ACRJ-W/ AMDJames
HB86 NATR-FAVBrown, Terry
HB87 APP-FAVLeopold
HB119 INS-W/ AMDBishop, S.
HB138 ACRJ-W/ AMDConnick
HB139 ACRJ-W/ AMDDwight
HB142 NATR-FAVLeopold
HB146 H&G-W/ AMDCrews
HB147 APP-FAVEdmonds
HB149 ACRJ-W/ AMDMarino
HB156 EDUC-FAVPugh
HB162 ACRJ-FAVConnick
HB168 ACRJ-FAVHodges
HB169 H&W-FAVHoffmann
HB170 APP-W/ AMDJones
HB177 H&W-FAVPugh
HB182 NATR-FAVChaney
HB185 ACRJ-FAVHilferty

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2019

May 01, 2019
7:07 PM

14
1



HB193 EDUC-FAVBacala
HB204 H&W-FAVPierre
HB206 NATR-FAVHilferty
HB235 ACRJ-W/ AMDAmedee
HB242 INS-FAVLeBas
HB258 ACRJ-W/ AMDMuscarello
HB269 NATR-FAVZeringue
HB272 INS-FAVBrown, Chad
HB276 H&W-FAVJohnson, R.
HB279 ACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&GMarino
HB281 ACRJ-FAVMiguez
HB284 H&W-W/ AMDAbraham
HB294 EDUC-W/ AMDCarpenter
HB307 ACRJ-FAVJohnson, M.
HB313 APP-W/ AMDWright
HB320 EDUC-FAVSimon
HB326 NATR-FAVHill
HB333 APP-W/ AMDConnick
HB345 INS-W/ AMDStokes
HB346 H&G-W/ AMD, TO CL&PHorton
HB347 INS-W/ AMDStokes
HB351 ACRJ-W/ AMDCarpenter
HB355 NATR-W/ AMDGisclair
HB358 H&W-FAVJames
HB359 ACRJ-FAVJohnson, M.
HB370 INS-W/ AMDStokes
HB376 ACRJ-FAVHuval
HB388 H&G-SUBMiguez
HB389 H&G-W/ AMDStokes
HB393 EDUC-W/ AMDLeger

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2019

May 01, 2019
7:07 PM

14
2



HB408 INS-W/ AMDDavis
HB409 H&W-FAVFranklin
HB411 INS-W/ AMDLandry, T.
HB414 APP-W/ AMDDavis
HB434 H&W-W/ AMDMagee
HB435 H&G-W/ AMD, TO CL&PLandry, T.
HB452 ACRJ-W/ AMDTurner
HB478 ACRJ-FAVBagley
HB479 APP-W/ AMDCarter, G.
HB482 EDUC-W/ AMDCarter, G.
HB486 APP-W/ AMDCarter, G.
HB492 ACRJ-W/ AMDLarvadain
HB501 NATR-W/ AMDBishop, S.
HB510 NATR-SUBBishop, S.
HB511 APP-FAVAbraham
HB517 EDUC-W/ AMDSmith, P.
HB526 H&W-W/ AMDHoffmann
HB562 EDUC-W/ AMD, TO APPEmerson
HB563 H&G-W/ AMDMiller, G.
HB578 APP-W/ AMDMagee
HB610 APP-W/ AMDMiguez
HB613 ASUBWright

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2019

May 01, 2019
7:07 PM

14
3


