LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2019

MORNING HOUR

1. Roll Call

2. Prayer											
3. Pledge of A	3. Pledge of Allegiance										
4. Reading of	Journa	I									
5. Petitions, M	lemoria	ls, and Commun	ications								
6. Introduction	n of Res	solutions									
7. Introduction	n of Bill	S									
8. Senate Bills	on Fir	st Reading									
9. Reports of (Commit	ttees									
10. House and HCR HCR	I House 50 48		olutions	Lying (Over						
11. Senate Co SCR	ncurrer 8	nt Resolutions Ly 37	ying Ove	r							
		econd Reading t	o be Refe	erred to	Commi	ttee					
SB	11 153	, 24, 30,	37, 235,	43, 236,	62, 238	65,	72,	82,	104,	110,	134,
		Concurrent Res	olutions	Report	ed by C						
HCR HCR	22 38	H&G-FAV EDUC-FAV				HCR	42	NATF	R-FAV		
16. House Bill	s on Se	econd Reading R	eported	by Com	mittee						
B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B	47 62 65 86 87 119 138 139 142 146 147 149 156 162 168 169 170 177 182 185 193 204 206 235 242	ACRJ-FAV APP-W/ AMD, ACRJ-W/ AMD NATR-FAV APP-FAV INS-W/ AMD ACRJ-W/ AMD ACRJ-W/ AMD ACRJ-W/ AMD ACRJ-W/ AMD APP-FAV ACRJ-FAV ACRJ-FAV ACRJ-FAV ACRJ-FAV H&W-FAV ACRJ-FAV ACRJ-FAV BUC-FAV ACRJ-FAV ACRJ-FAV ACRJ-FAV ACRJ-FAV ACRJ-FAV ACRJ-FAV ACRJ-FAV	-	-	mittee		326 333 345 346 347 351 355 358 359 370 376 388 389 393 408 409 411 414 434 435 452 478 479 482 486	APP- INS-V H&G INS-V ACR NATF H&W ACR INS-V ACR H&G EDU NS-V H&W H&G ACR APP- H&W H&G ACR APP- EDU APP-	V/ AMD J-W/ AM A-W/ AM J-FAV J-FAV V/ AMD J-FAV V/ AMD -FAV V/ AMD W/ AMD J-FAV W/ AMD J-FAV W/ AMD J-FAV W/ AMD C-W/ AMD C-W/ AMD	D, TO CL D ID D 1D D D, TO CL D	
HB HB HB HB HB	258 269 272 276 279 281	ACRJ-W/ AMD NATR-FAV INS-FAV H&W-FAV ACRJ-W/ AMD, ACRJ-FAV	TO H&G	ì		HB HB HB HB HB HB	492 501 510 511 517 526	NATF NATF APP- EDU(J-W/ AM R-W/ AN R-SUB FAV C-W/ AM -W/ AMI	ID 1D	

526

562

563

HΒ

HΒ

HΒ

HΒ

H&W-W/ AMD

578 APP-W/ AMD

EDUC-W/ AMD, TO APP H&G-W/ AMD

ACRJ-FAV

ACRJ-FAV

H&W-W/ AMD

EDUC-W/ AMD

281

284

294

307

HΒ

HΒ

HΒ

HΒ

HB	313	APP-W/ AMD
HB	320	EDUC-FAV

HB	610	APP-W/ AMD
HB	613	ASUB

19. Reconsideration

HB 183

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR	9,	31	
HCR	5		
HCR	3		

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled	for floor	debate	on 5/2/2	019								
HB	356,	395,	397,	403,	404,	407,	410,	499,	544			
Not yet scheduled for floor debate												
HB	14,	15,	20,	21,	22,	24,	26,	27,	29,	41,	42,	49,
	54,	64,	69,	77,	112,	118,	124,	133,	143,	152,	159,	176,
	179,	189,	230,	246,	247,	250,	264,	277,	285,	335,	336,	339,
	342,	349,	368,	375,	406,	424,	429,	431,	484,	491,	508,	536,
	537,	566,	611									
HB	84,	120,	181,	194,	223,	229,	245,	301,	378,	466,	496,	576,
	604,	612										
HB	113,	157,	196,	203,	248,	252,	278,	299,	322,	377,	379,	385,
	394,	415,	426,	428,	444,	463,	468,	503,	505,	583,	593	

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Sche	duled f	or floor	debate	on 5/6/2019
HB		132,	405	
HB		99,	254	

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2019

HB 164 HB 274

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/8/2019 HB 202

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

16. House Bills and Second Reading Reported by Committee						
HB	81	W&M-W/ AMD	HB	292	APP-W/ AMD	
HB	191	W&M-W/ AMD	HB	416	W&M-W/ AMD	
HB	262	W&M-W/ AMD	HB	548	ACRJ-W/ AMD	
HB	263	W&M-W/ AMD				

Regular Order

5. House Bills	s on Thi	rd Read	ing and	Final P	assage		
HB	210,	460,	495,	498,	521,	522,	573

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2019

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [9 items]

1.	HB356	HENRY	CRIMINAL/JUSTICE Provides relative to visitation of inmates with serious bodily injuries at certain healthcare facilities
2.	HB395	S.CARTER	FUNDS/FUNDING Provides relative to a special fund for the purpose of funding early childhood education
3.	HB397	BAGNERIS	CRIMINAL/PENALTIES Prohibits the suspension of a driver's license of a defendant who is financially unable to pay a criminal fine
4.	HB403	N.LANDRY	HOLIDAYS Provides that certain election days shall be public school holidays in certain parishes
5.	HB404	SCHEXNAYDER	BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Abolishes certain boards, commissions, authorities, like entities, and related funds
6.	HB407	CHAD BROWN	INSURANCE/PROPERTY Provides relative to the refund of unearned premiums
7.	HB410	HOLLIS	INSURANCE/PROPERTY Provides for fees and assessments collected by the Department of Insurance
8.	HB499	ABRAMSON	CRIME Provides with respect to interference with the custody of a child
9.	HB544	BARRAS	GAMING/CASINO Provides with respect to the land-based casino operating contract

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 6, 2019

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HB132	CREWS	TRAFFIC/ACCIDENTS Modifies postaccident drug testing requirements
2. HB405	AMEDEE	BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides relative to the deregulation of professional wrestling
3. HB99	FALCONER	CRIMINAL/RECORDS Provides relative to background checks for certain volunteers and employees working with children
4. HB254	LEGER	CHILDREN/CUSTODY Provides relative to an award of custody to a person other than a parent

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 7, 2019

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB164	FRANKLIN	MTR VEHICLE/TRUCK REGS Provides relative to dump trucks
2. HB274	G.CARTER	TAX CREDITS Establishes a tax credit pilot program for certain Louisiana-based manufacturing industries

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 8, 2019

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB202 G.MILLER VOTERS/VOTING** Provides that a polling place for a precinct is not required to be opened under certain circumstances

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: May 01, 2019 TIME: 7:07 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTEDCHAMBERDATECONFEREES

DATE ACTION

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR22	Edmonds	H&G-FAV
HCR38	Lyons	EDUC-FAV
HCR42	Zeringue	NATR-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB47	Jenkins	ACRJ-FAV
HB62	Carter, S.	APP-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
HB65	James	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB86	Brown, Terry	NATR-FAV
HB87	Leopold	APP-FAV
HB119	Bishop, S.	INS-W/ AMD
HB138	Connick	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB139	Dwight	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB142	Leopold	NATR-FAV
HB146	Crews	H&G-W/ AMD
HB147	Edmonds	APP-FAV
HB149	Marino	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB156	Pugh	EDUC-FAV
HB162	Connick	ACRJ-FAV
HB168	Hodges	ACRJ-FAV
HB169	Hoffmann	H&W-FAV
HB170	Jones	APP-W/ AMD
HB177	Pugh	H&W-FAV
HB182	Chaney	NATR-FAV
HB185	Hilferty	ACRJ-FAV

 REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
 TODAYS DATE: May 01, 2019

 TIME:
 7:07 PM

 THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2019
 LEG. DAY:
 14

 PAGE:
 2

		PAGE:
HB193	Bacala	EDUC-FAV
HB204	Pierre	H&W-FAV
HB206	Hilferty	NATR-FAV
HB235	Amedee	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB242	LeBas	INS-FAV
HB258	Muscarello	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB269	Zeringue	NATR-FAV
HB272	Brown, Chad	INS-FAV
HB276	Johnson, R.	H&W-FAV
HB279	Marino	ACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB281	Miguez	ACRJ-FAV
HB284	Abraham	H&W-W/ AMD
HB294	Carpenter	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB307	Johnson, M.	ACRJ-FAV
HB313	Wright	APP-W/ AMD
HB320	Simon	EDUC-FAV
HB326	Hill	NATR-FAV
HB333	Connick	APP-W/ AMD
HB345	Stokes	INS-W/ AMD
HB346	Horton	H&G-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
HB347	Stokes	INS-W/ AMD
HB351	Carpenter	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB355	Gisclair	NATR-W/ AMD
HB358	James	H&W-FAV
HB359	Johnson, M.	ACRJ-FAV
HB370	Stokes	INS-W/ AMD
HB376	Huval	ACRJ-FAV
HB388	Miguez	H&G-SUB
HB389	Stokes	H&G-W/ AMD
HB393	Leger	EDUC-W/ AMD

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TIME: 7:07 PM LEG. DAY: 14 **THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2019** PAGE: 3 HB408 Davis INS-W/ AMD Franklin HB409 H&W-FAV Landry, T. HB411 INS-W/ AMD HB414 Davis APP-W/ AMD Magee HB434 H&W-W/ AMD Landry, T. H&G-W/ AMD, TO CL&P HB435 ACRJ-W/ AMD Turner HB452 **Bagley** HB478 ACRJ-FAV Carter, G. HB479 APP-W/ AMD Carter, G. EDUC-W/ AMD HB482 Carter, G. HB486 APP-W/ AMD Larvadain ACRJ-W/ AMD HB492 Bishop, S. HB501 NATR-W/ AMD Bishop, S. NATR-SUB HB510 Abraham HB511 **APP-FAV** Smith, P. EDUC-W/ AMD HB517 H&W-W/ AMD Hoffmann HB526 EDUC-W/ AMD, TO APP HB562 Emerson Miller, G. **HB563** H&G-W/ AMD Magee APP-W/ AMD **HB578**

APP-W/ AMD

ASUB

TODAYS DATE: May 01, 2019

Miguez Wright HB613

HB610